Document Pack

Mark James LLM, DPA, DCA
Prif Weithredwr,

P N
omeor Sir GAr B

< o Chief Executive,
Carmarthenshqu Neuadd y Sir, Caerfyrddin. SA31 1JP
S & County Hall, Carmarthen. SA31 1JP
(Jf)ty CO‘-“\

TUESDAY, 11 SEPTEMBER 2018

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE “A”

| HEREBY SUMMON YOU TO ATTEND A MEETING OF LICENSING SUB-
COMMITTEE “A” WHICH WILL BE HELD IN THE CHAMBER, COUNTY
HALL, CARMARTHEN AT 10.00 AM, ON TUESDAY, 18TH SEPTEMBER,
2018 FOR THE TRANSACTION OF THE BUSINESS OUTLINED ON THE
ATTACHED AGENDA

Mark James cse

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

“® PLEASE RECYCLE

Democratic Officer: Martin S. Davies

Telephone (direct line): 01267 224059

E-Mail: MSDavies@carmarthenshire.gov.uk
Ref: AD016-001

w Sir Ga g EICH CYNGORarleinamdani
oreer Sir Gar www.sirgarllyw.cymru

Carmarthenshire . .
o =%  YOURcouNciLdoitonline
nty Cow® www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales



LICENSING SUB- COMMITTEE “A”
7 MEMBERS

THREE MEMBERS OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE WILL PRESIDE OVER
EACH APPLICATION. THE MEMBERS OF THE SUB-COMMITTEE
WILL BE DRAWN FROM THE FOLLOWING SEVEN MEMBERS ON A
ROTATIONAL BASIS AS REQUIRED.

1. Councillor Fozia Akhtar (Labour Group)

2. Councillor Mansel Charles [Chair] (Plaid Cymru Group)
3. Councillor Ann Davies (Plaid Cymru Group)
4. Councillor Rob Evans (Independent Group)
5. Councillor Amanda Fox (Labour Group)

6. Councillor Ken Howell (Plaid Cymru Group)
7. Councillor Elwyn Williams (Plaid Cymru Group)
NOTE:

IN THE EVENT OF LESS THAN THREE OF THE ABOVE
MEMBERS BEING UNABLE TO PRESIDE ON ANY
APPLICATION, SUBSTITUTES WILL BE DRAWN FROM
OTHER MEMBERS OF THE LICENSING COMMITTEE.

EICH cCYNGOrRarleinamdani

hY
orer Sir Gar wwwsirgarllyw.cymru

Carmarthenshire . .
YOURr counciLdoitonline
¢ www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales

e
Uty Con



AGENDA

1. DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST.

2. APPLICATION FOR THE VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE - 5-48
PELICAN INN, SYCAMORE STREET, NEWCASTLE EMLYN.

~ . .
oo Sir Gar EICH cCYNGOrRarleinamdani

. . www.sirgarllyw.cymru
Carmarthenshire

Your counciLdoitonline
www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales

9
[
Uty o



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Item 2

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE ‘A’
18/09/2018

APPLICATION FOR THE VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE.
PELICAN INN, SYCAMORE STREET,
NEWCASTLE EMLYN SA38 9AP

KEY DECISIONS REQUIRED:

The Sub Committee considers the application and all the representations and evidence that
have been submitted and have regard to the Authority’s Licensing Policy and National
Guidance.

REASONS:
The committee is obliged to promote the licensing objectives which are: -

" The prevention of Crime and Disorder.
" Public Safety.
. The Prevention of Public Nuisance.
= The Protection of Children from Harm.
Relevant Scrutiny Committee Consulted NA
Exec Board Decision Required NA
Council Decision Required NA
Executive Board Portfolio Holder: Councillor P M Hughes (Environmental & Public Protection)
Directorate: Communities Designation: Head of Homes Tel No. 01267 228285
Name of Head of Service and Safer Communities E Mail Address:
Mr Jonathan Morgan imorgan@carmarthenshire.qov.u
Report Author k
Andrew Rees Licensing Officer Tel No. 01267 228787
rarees@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

Page 5

? AILGYLCHWCH OS GWELWCH YN DDA - PLEASE RECYCLE


mailto:jmorgan@carmarthenshire.gov.uk
mailto:jmorgan@carmarthenshire.gov.uk

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Licensing Sub Committee ‘A’
18/09/2018

Application for the Variation of a Premises Licence.
Pelican Inn, Sycamore Street, Newcastle Emlyn
SA38 9AP

To con

sider an application from Mr Cefin Llewelyn Evans to vary a premises licence in respect of

the above premises.
To allow:

The provision of Late Night Refreshment Sunday to Thursday 23:00-00:00;

Friday & Saturday 23:00-02:30.

The Supply of Alcohol Friday & Saturday 10:00-02:00.

Opening Hours Friday & Saturday 10:00-02:30.

A copy of the original application is attached as Appendix A. The existing premises licence
is attached as Appendix B.

The Licensing Authority has made representations. These are attach
[...]
e.gov.uk

Head of Homes and Safer Communities
Carmarthenshire County Council

3 Spilman Street,

Carmarthen

SA31 1LE

Dear Sir,
RE: Application to vary a Premises Licence
PELICAN INN/PANED UN, Sycamore Street, Newcastle Emlyn,

Carmarthenshire, SA38 9AP
Application Date 26/07/2018

Further to the receipt of the above application, the Licensing Authority make the
following representations:

a) Previous Enforcement Action / Prosecutions

There have been no previous prosecutions taken by the licensing authority in
relation to these premises. However following referrals from the Dyfed Powys
Police, outlined in ¢ below, licensing officers along with the Police Licensing
Officer have met with the premises licence holder and designated premises
supervisor on both occasions to discuss the management of the premises.

b) Complaints.

There have been no complaints received by the licensing authority in relation to
thase premises.

c) Responsible Authority Referrals.

The licensing authority has received two referrals from the Police in relation to
the above premises. The first in May 2016 when the Police were called to a
fight at the premises and subsequently withessed loud music being played at
the premises at 3.50 am. The second referral was received in March 2017,
following receipt of a complaint of noise from a local resident.

d) Relevant Sections of the Statutory Guidance.

Cartrefi a Chymunedau Mwy Diogel Homes and Safer Communitles P Trat Corpatgn Heaith O wnr
Adran Cymunedau Department for Communities e ! ehaliend X’ﬂh vd

&f’ Walst Cymru
3 Heol Spiiman, Caerfyrddin, SA31 1LE 3 Spliman Street, Carmarthen, SA31 1LE

T¢ Elwyn, Lianelli, SA15 3AP
Neuadd y Dref, Heol iscennen, Rhydaman, SA18 3BE

T§ Etwyn, Llanelll, SA15 3AP

BUDDSODDWYR | INVESTOR
Town Hall, Iscennen Road, Ammanford, SA18 3BE I 5

MEWN POBL | IN PEOPLE

O

Mae Cyngor Sir Caerfyrddin yn croesawu gohebigeth yn Gymraeg neu yn Saesneg | Carmarthenshire County Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh or Eng
[...]
icence holder to place prominent signs
both inside and outside at the entrances to the premises advising customers
that no persons may enter or re-enter the premises after midnight.

These representations have been prepared on the 23" of August 2018 with the
benefit of viewing the original application and representations from the Police
and other parties.

| would be grateful if the applicant could contact me to discuss the above
representations at the earliest opportunity and certainly prior to the application
being referred to a Licensing Sub Committee hearing for determination.

If you require any further information or assistance, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Yours faithfully,

Page 32

&



M: E O R Jones
Principal\LIcensing Officer

@ Page 33



Gorsaf yr Heddlu Rhydaman
Ammanford Police Statlon

Heddlu Police
e —— Heol Flowndri, Rhydeman, Sir Gaerfyrddin, SA18 2LS.

DYF E D . P Ow YS Foundry Road, Ammanford, Carmarthenshirs, SA18 2LS.

*Fitn/Tel : 101 - Rhydaman / Ammanford
01267 222020 y tu allan | ardal Dyfed-Powys
If outslde the Dyfed-Powys area
= Ffacs / Fax : 01288 581862
Eich cyf. / Your ref.
Eln cyf. / Our ref.
Gofynnwch am: / Please askeit3vary/Mp. Mike Price

Divisional Licensing Officer
Telephone 101 extension 26464
email mike.price@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk

Mr. EOR Jones

Principal Licensing Officer
Carmarthenshire County Council
3 Spilman Street

Cammarthen

SA31 1LE

Mr. Cefin Evans
Pslican Inn
Sycamore Street
Newcastle Emlyn
Carmarthenshire
SA38 9AP

Tuesday 7th. August 2018

Dear Sir,

Re: Varlation of Premises Licence — Pellcan Inn/Paned Un Sycamore Street,
Newcastie Emlyn, Carmarthenshire SA38 SAP.

Applicant - Cefin Evans.

Date completed application received — 26/07/2018

With reference to the above application for the Grant of a Premises Licence the following
Licensing Activities are applied for.

Supply of Alcohol on premises only.
Friday and Saturday 10.00 to 02.00.

Late Night Refreshment
Sunday to Thursday 23.00 to 00.00.
Fr
[...]
ud
3qqresolive |, rowdy snd have. antt-zocial
behayioor Also with = Pubh'c hov%Es 1IN

the man street | J,c Extended gﬁ%j’ﬁ



nours e considered , whal about another pub
~ and another ... and another ?

77)é_- /'eWe/ of the Te ei/lq Yal)af twould b& runed
Pease | yeal 70 You 70 reject this applicatien
ors

nalere

Page 48



	Agenda
	2 APPLICATION FOR THE VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE - PELICAN INN, SYCAMORE STREET, NEWCASTLE EMLYN.
	REPORT




Minutes of the meeting

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE A

Tuesday, 18 September 2018

PRESENT: Councillor J.M. Charles (Chair)

Councillors:
R.E. Evans and D.E. Williams

Present as representatives of a Responsible Authority:-
Mr E. Jones — Principal Licensing Officer, Carmarthenshire County Council
Mr M. Price — Dyfed Powys Police Force

The following Officers were in attendance:
R. Edgecombe, Legal Services Manager

A. Rees, Licensing Officer

M.S. Davies, Democratic Services Officer

Chamber, County Hall, Carmarthen: 10.00 am - 10.10 am

1.

DECLARATIONS OF PERSONAL INTEREST
There were no declarations of personal interest.

APPLICATION FOR THE VARIATION OF A PREMISES LICENCE - PELICAN
INN, SYCAMORE STREET, NEWCASTLE EMLYN

The Principal Licensing Officer referred to the application submitted by Mr Cefin
Llewelyn Evans for the Variation of a Premises Licence for the Pelican Inn,
Sycamore Street, Newcastle Emlyn and advised the Sub Committee that neither
the applicant nor the two members of the public who had submitted objections had
given the required 5 days’ notice that they wished to attend the hearing though all
parties had expressed a wish to do so. The Legal Services Manager advised that
the Sub Committee could either consider and determine the application in the
absence of the parties concerned, though he did not recommend this as any
decision could be open to challenge by any dissatisfied party, or defer
consideration of the application to a future Sub-Committee meeting to enable both
the applicant and the objectors to attend and make representations on the
application.

UNANIMOUSLY RESOLVED that consideration of the application for the
Variation of a Premises Licence for the Pelican Inn, Sycamore Street,
Newcastle Emlyn, be deferred to a future Licensing Sub-Committee meeting.

CHAIR DATE

o Sir GarJh EICH CYNGOrarleinamdani
orser Sir Gar www.sirgar.llyw.cymru

Carmarthenshire . ]
q <2 YOur counciLdoitonline
ity Con® www.carmarthenshire.gov.wales



